COMPENSATION & BENEFITS (ALL SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS; 
DOLLARS STATED IN GROSS AMOUNTS; PARTIAL MONTHS/YEARS PRORATED): The University shall 
provide Coach with the following compensation and benefits: 

(a) Annualized base compensation (the “Base Pay”) in the amount of (i) Three-Hundred Seventy-Five 
Thousand dollars ($375,000.00) for Effective Date through January 31, 2027; and (ii) Four Hundred Twenty-
Five Thousand dollars ($425,000.00) for February 1, 2027 through January 31, 2028. 

(b) Annual incentive compensation for athletic achievements as provided in Exhibit A, which is incorporated 
herein by reference. 

(c) The University shall provide Coach with a one-time moving stipend in a gross amount of up to Thirty-Five 
Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00), subject to applicable state and federal tax withholding and in accordance 
with University rules and policies.   

(d) University shall provide a monthly vehicle allowance of six hundred dollars ($600.00) for Coach’s personal 
use. The University shall be solely responsible for maintaining liability insurance coverage on the vehicle.